Kathryn S. Friel



Asst. General Tax Counsel Entergy Services, LLC 639 Loyola Avenue, L-ENT-15N New Orleans, LA 70113 314.504.8779 kfriel@entergy.com

Katie Friel is Assistant General Tax Counsel at Entergy Services, LLC. In this role, Ms. Friel leads the company's state income tax function, with a concentration on planning and strategy. In addition, Ms. Friel consults on controversy, audit defense, and proposed and adopted legislation pertaining to state tax matters.

Prior to joining Entergy, Ms. Friel was a partner in Jones Walker LLP's Tax & Estates Practice Group based in the firm's New Orleans office. While at Jones Walker, Ms. Friel provided state and local tax services in the fields of tax planning and controversy. Ms. Friel frequently represented clients in audit, protest, administrative appeal, and settlement stages, as well as throughout litigation against the Louisiana Department of Revenue and various local tax authorities.

Immediately prior to joining Jones Walker, Ms. Friel was counsel to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue, serving as an Appeals Officer. Ms. Friel holds a Master of Laws in Taxation from the Boston University School of Law and a juris doctor degree from Tulane University. She received her Bachelor of Science degree from Truman State University. Ms. Friel is a member and past Chair of the Louisiana State Bar Association's Section of Taxation.

About Entergy Corporation

Entergy Corporation (NYSE: ETR) is a Fortune 500 company that powers life for 3 million customers through our operating companies in Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi and Texas. We're investing in the reliability and resilience of the energy system while helping our region transition to cleaner, more efficient energy solutions. With roots in our communities for more than 100 years, Entergy is a nationally recognized leader in sustainability and corporate citizenship. Since 2018, we have delivered more than \$100 million in economic benefits each year to local communities through philanthropy, volunteerism and advocacy. Entergy is headquartered in New Orleans, Louisiana, and has approximately 12,000 employees.